Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



SAN MIGUEL BREWERY HONG KONG LTD. 香港生力啤酒廠有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) (Stock Code: 236)

CLOSURE OF REGISTER OF MEMBERS

The board of directors (the "Board") of San Miguel Brewery Hong Kong Limited (the "Company") is pleased to announce that on 27 February 2023, the Board has recommended for the approval of the shareholders, the payment of a final dividend for the year ended 31 December 2022 of HK\$0.01 per share. The final dividend, if approved by the shareholders at the forthcoming annual general meeting to be held on Monday, 24 April 2023 (the "AGM"), will be paid on 12 May 2023 to shareholders whose names appear in the Company's register of members as of 3 May 2023.

The register of members of the Company will be closed as follows:

- (a) For the purpose of determining the shareholders who are entitled to attend and vote at the AGM, the register of members of the Company will be closed from Wednesday, 19 April 2023 to Monday, 24 April 2023, both days inclusive. To qualify to attend and vote at the AGM, shareholders should ensure that all transfer documents accompanied by the relevant share certificates must be lodged with the Company's share registrar, Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited at Shops 1712-1716, 17th Floor, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong for registration not later than 4:30 p.m. on Tuesday, 18 April 2023.
- (b) For the purpose of determining the shareholders who qualify for the final dividend, the register of members of the Company will be closed from Friday, 28 April 2023 to Wednesday, 3 May 2023, both days inclusive. To qualify for the final dividend, all transfer documents accompanied by the relevant share certificates must be lodged with the Company's share registrar, Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited at Shops 1712-1716, 17th Floor, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong for registration not later than 4:30 p.m. on Thursday, 27 April 2023.

During the periods mentioned in sub-paragraphs (a) and (b) above for the closure of the register of members of the Company, no transfers of shares will be registered.

By Order of the Board San Miguel Brewery Hong Kong Ltd. Lo Chi Yip Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 27 February 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of the Company is comprised of the executive director, Mr. Raymundo Y. Albano, the non-executive directors, Mr. Ramon S. Ang (Chairman), Mr. Carlos Antonio M. Berba (Deputy Chairman), Ms. May (Michelle) W. M. Chan, Mr. Roberto N. Huang, Mr. Fumiaki Ozawa, Mr. Kenji Uchiyama and Mr. Tomoki Yamauchi; and the independent non-executive directors, Dr. the Hon. Sir David K. P. Li, Mr. Reynato S. Puno, Mr. Alonzo Q. Ancheta and Mr. Thelmo Luis O. Cunanan Jr.